

April 2, 2024

James Sprunt Community College

ADDENDUM

2023-2024 GENERAL CATALOG

**The following changes/additions/deletions apply to the 2023-2024
James Sprunt Community College General Catalog:**

.....
CHANGES TO POLICIES, PROGRAM AND COURSE DESCRIPTIONS:

Inside Front Cover page: Accreditations

Second sentence: remove “Degree granting institutions” and replace with “James Sprunt Community College”.

Page 2: Academic Calendar

Fall 2023: Holiday Classes Census Date should be November 22, not November 27.

Page 46: Grading System

Grade description for IE and WE should be changed to read: ****IE and WE were created in 2020 Spring for use with Covid-19 and will no longer be used after 2023 Fall.

Page 103: Associate Degree Nursing Admission Procedures

Number item 1, sentence 2 should read: The ATI-TEAS admissions test may be taken only ~~two~~ three times in a twelve-month period.

Page 170: Practical Nursing Admission Requirements

Number item 1, sentence 2 should read: The ATI-TEAS admissions test may be taken only ~~two~~ three times in a twelve-month period.

Page 174: Welding Technology Diploma:

Move WLD 215 to Third Semester. Move WLD 231 to Fourth Semester.

Page 202-203: Course Descriptions: Criminal Justice

CJC 113 & CJC 212 should list “College Transfer-Pre-Major/Elective” and “*This course has been approved for transfer under the CAA and ICAA as a premajor and/or elective course requirement.*”

Page 221: Course Descriptions: Electricity

ELC 130 Advanced Motors/Controls should list 2 hours lab instead of 3.

Page 227: Course Descriptions: Graphic Design

GRD 110 Typography I should list 3 hours lab instead of 2.